OLD AUSTRALJIAN RACE WAL KING TRACK RECORDS

Australian racewalking records used to be more extensive than currently listed. Here is a cut from late 2002.
Soon after this, AA quietly decommissioned a number of categories. These decommissioned records are shown
with an *. This is indeed a sad loss of history. Luckily Australian State records are still more extensive so some
of these times are still on the books at at State level.

MEN

MEN 1500M TRACK WALK

* Australian All Comers David Smith 5.19.1 Melbourne 07/02/81
* Australian National David Smith 5.19.1 Melbourne 07/02/81
* Australian U20 Gregory Robertson  5.32.0 Hobart 04/01/89
* Australian U18 Dion Russell 5.38.8 Melbourne 26/10/92
Australian U16 Stephen Brooks 5.42.68 Adelaide 26/03/95
MEN 3000M TRACK WALK

* Australian All Comers Andrew Jachno 10.56.22 Melbourne 07/02/91
* Australian National Andrew Jachno 10.56.22 Melbourne 07/02/91
* Australian U20 Nathan Deakes 11.34.9 Geelong 14/12/96
Australian U18 Troy Sundstrom 11:42.04 Sydney 21/02/98
Australian U16 Troy Sundstrom 12:09.3 Sydney 02/12/95
MEN 5000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers David Smith 18.52.86 Canberra 21/02/86
Australian National Nick A'Hearn 18.51.39 New Zealand 21/02/98
Australian U20 Troy Sundstrom 19:38.22 Sydney 19/02/00
MEN 10000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers David Smith 38.20.9 Sydney 15/09/85
Australian National David Smith 38.20.9 Sydney 15/09/85
Australian U20 Dion Russell 41.05.5 Melbourne 01/04/95
Australian U18 Douglas Connelly  42:40.54 Sydney 06/11/99
MEN 15000M TRACK WALK

* Australian All Comers David Smith 63.32.0 Melbourne 27/06/81
* Australian National David Smith 58.50.4 Germany 06/09/86
* Australian U20 Michael Harvey 71.09.9 Melbourne 27/06/81
MEN 20000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers Nathan Deakes 1:19:48.1 Brisbane 04/09/01
Australian National Nathan Deakes 1.19:48.1 Brisbane 04/09/01
Australian U20 Duane Cousins 1.34.06.17 Melbourne 26/06/93
MEN 30000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers Simon Baker 2.14.22 Melbourne 09/09/90
Australian National Simon Baker 2.14.22 Melbourne 09/09/90
MEN 50000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers Simon Baker 3.43.50.0 Melbourne 09/09/90
Australian National Simon Baker 3.43.50.0 Melbourne 09/09/90
MEN 1 HOUR TRACK WALK

* Australian All Comers Willi Sawall 14,103.65m Melbourne 18/07/81
* Australian National David Smith 15,300.00m Germany 07/09/86
* Australian U20 Mark Blackwood 13,211.21m Melbourne 25/06/94
MEN 2 HOUR TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers Willi Sawall 27,123.35m Melbourne 24/05/80
Australian National Willi Sawall 27,123.35m Melbourne 24/05/80

Australian U20 Duane Cousins 25,279.20m Melbourne 26/06/93



WOMEN

WOMEN 1500M TRACK WALK
* Australian All Comers Kerry Saxby-Junna
* Australian National Kerry Saxby-Junna

* Australian U20 Renee McAskill
* Australian U18 Renee McAskill
Australian U16 Renee McAskill

WOMEN 3000M TRACK WALK
* Australian All Comers Kerry Saxby-Junna
* Australian National Kerry Saxby-Junna

Australian U20 Jane Saville
Australian U18 Michelle French
Australian ul6 Michelle French

WOMEN 5000M TRACK WALK

Australian All Comers Kerry Saxby-Junna
Australian National Kerry Saxby-Junna
Australian U20 Natalie Saville
Australian U18 Jane Saville

WOMEN 10000M TRACK WALK
Australian All Comers Kerry Saxby Junna

Australian National
Australian U20

Kerry Saxby-Junna
Laura Johnson

WOMEN 1 HOUR TRACK WALK

* Australian All Comers

* Australian National
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Kerri Saxby-Junna

WOMEN 2 HOUR TRACK WALK
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Australian National
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5.50.41
5.50.41
5.59.15
5.59.15
5.59.15

11.51.26
11.51.26
12.27.74
12.43.00
12:43.00

20.03.0
20.03.0
21.44.6
21.58.64

42.46.45
41.57.22
48.04.78

12,805.20m .

12,805.20m

22,747.10m .

22,747.20m

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Seoul

Sydney
Seattle
Jamaica

Melbourne
Melbourne

Melbourne
Melbourne

20/01/91
20/01/91
25/02/96
25/02/96
25/02/96

07/02/91
07/02/91
25/02/93
08/11/97
08/11/97

11/02/96
11/02/96
01/06/96
20/09/92

14/01/89
24/07/90
18/07/02

25/06/94 .
25/06/94

20/06/92
20/06/92



