OLD AUSTRALIAN RACE WALKING TRACK RECORDS

Australian racewalking records used to be more extensive than currently listed. Here is a cut from late 2002. Soon after this, AA quietly decommissioned a number of categories. These decommissioned records are shown with an *. This is indeed a sad loss of history. Luckily Australian State records are still more extensive so some of these times are still on the books at at State level.

MEN

MEN 1500M TRACK WALK						
* Australian All Comers	David Smith	5.19.1	Melbourne	07/02/81		
* Australian National	David Smith	5.19.1	Melbourne	07/02/81		
* Australian U20	Gregory Robertson	5.32.0	Hobart	04/01/89		
* Australian U18	Dion Russell	5.38.8	Melbourne	26/10/92		
Australian U16	Stephen Brooks	5.42.68	Adelaide	26/03/95		
MEN 3000M TRACK WALK						
* Australian All Comers	Andrew Jachno	10.56.22	Melbourne	07/02/91		
* Australian National	Andrew Jachno	10.56.22	Melbourne	07/02/91		
* Australian U20	Nathan Deakes	11.34.9	Geelong	14/12/96		
Australian U18	Troy Sundstrom	11:42.04	Sydney	21/02/98		
Australian U16	Troy Sundstrom	12:09.3	Sydney	02/12/95		
MEN 5000M TRACK WALK						
Australian All Comers	David Smith	18.52.86	Canberra	21/02/86		
Australian National	Nick A'Hearn	18.51.39	New Zealand	21/02/98		
Australian U20	Troy Sundstrom	19:38.22	Sydney	19/02/00		
MEN 10000M TRACK WALK						
Australian All Comers	David Smith	38.20.9	Sydney	15/09/85		
Australian National	David Smith	38.20.9	Sydney	15/09/85		
Australian U20	Dion Russell	41.05.5	Melbourne	01/04/95		
Australian U18	Douglas Connelly	42:40.54	Sydney	06/11/99		
MEN 15000M TRACK WA	L K					
* Australian All Comers	David Smith	63.32.0	Melbourne	27/06/81		
* Australian National	David Smith	58.50.4	Germany	06/09/86		
* Australian U20	Michael Harvey	71.09.9	Melbourne	27/06/81		
MEN 20000M TRACK WALK						
Australian All Comers	Nathan Deakes	1:19:48.1	Brisbane	04/09/01		
Australian National	Nathan Deakes	1.19:48.1	Brisbane	04/09/01		
Australian U20	Duane Cousins	1.34.06.17	Melbourne	26/06/93		
MEN 30000M TRACK WALK						
Australian All Comers	Simon Baker	2.14.22	Melbourne	09/09/90		
Australian National	Simon Baker	2.14.22	Melbourne	09/09/90		
MEN 50000M TRACK WALK						
Australian All Comers	Simon Baker	3.43.50.0	Melbourne	09/09/90		
Australian National	Simon Baker	3.43.50.0	Melbourne	09/09/90		
Traditariar i vationar	omion Banci	3. 13.30.0	Wichodine	00/00/00		
MEN 1 HOUR TRACK WA		4.4.00.65	3.6.11	40/05/04		
* Australian All Comers	Willi Sawall	14,103.65m	Melbourne	18/07/81		
* Australian National	David Smith	15,300.00m	Germany	07/09/86		
* Australian U20	Mark Blackwood	13,211.21m	Melbourne	25/06/94		
MEN 2 HOUR TRACK WA						
Australian All Comers	Willi Sawall	27,123.35m	Melbourne	24/05/80		
Australian National	Willi Sawall	27,123.35m	Melbourne	24/05/80		
Australian U20	Duane Cousins	25,279.20m	Melbourne	26/06/93		

WOMEN

WOMEN 1500M TRACK WALK							
* Australian All Comers	Kerry Saxby-Junna	5.50.41	Sydney	20/01/91			
* Australian National	Kerry Saxby-Junna	5.50.41	Sydney	20/01/91			
* Australian U20	Renee McAskill	5.59.15	Sydney	25/02/96			
* Australian U18	Renee McAskill	5.59.15	Sydney	25/02/96			
Australian U16	Renee McAskill	5.59.15	Sydney	25/02/96			
WOMEN 3000M TRACK WALK							
* Australian All Comers	Kerry Saxby-Junna	11.51.26	Melbourne	07/02/91			
* Australian National	Kerry Saxby-Junna	11.51.26	Melbourne	07/02/91			
Australian U20	Jane Saville	12.27.74	Melbourne	25/02/93			
Australian U18	Michelle French	12.43.00	Sydney	08/11/97			
Australian u16	Michelle French	12:43.00	Sydney	08/11/97			
WOMEN 5000M TRACK WALK							
Australian All Comers	Kerry Saxby-Junna	20.03.0	Sydney	11/02/96			
Australian National	Kerry Saxby-Junna	20.03.0	Sydney	11/02/96			
Australian U20	Natalie Saville	21.44.6	Sydney	01/06/96			
Australian U18	Jane Saville	21.58.64	Seoul	20/09/92			
WOMEN 10000M TRACK WALK							
Australian All Comers	Kerry Saxby Junna	42.46.45	Sydney	14/01/89			
Australian National	Kerry Saxby-Junna	41.57.22	Seattle	24/07/90			
Australian U20	Laura Johnson	48.04.78	Jamaica	18/07/02			
WOMEN 1 HOUR TRACK WALK							
* Australian All Comers	Kerri Saxby-Junna	12,805.20m.	Melbourne	25/06/94.			
* Australian National	Kerri Saxby-Junna	12,805.20m	Melbourne	25/06/94			
WOMEN 2 HOUR TRACK WALK							
Australian All Comers	Carolyn Vanstan	22,747.10m.	Melbourne	20/06/92			
Australian National	Carolyn Vanstan	22,747.20m	Melbourne	20/06/92			
	· ·	•					